COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT COF PUBLIC WELFARE

This Certificate is-hereby granted to EVAN GELICAL MANOR,, INC.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUN 6 6 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. John Ardente, Executive Director
Evangelical Manor, Inc.

Wesley Enhanced Living at Evangelical Manor
8401 Roosevelt Boulevard

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19152

Dear Mr. Ardente:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 5, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

L

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




~ VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: WESLE_Y ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANCOR - . _ License Number: 176380
Address: 84071 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD, PHILADELPHIA, PA 10162 - County: Philadelphia
Adminlsteator: Lynn Rinaldi : : : Reglon: SOUTHEAST

' Legal Entity Name: EVANGELICAL MANOR INC

Legal Entity Address: 8401 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19162

Certlficate(s) of Occupancy
Ofher

1201711982
Philadelphia L & 1

Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 0 - Totai Dally Staff; 24 . Waking Staff: 18

Type of Ingpection; Full BHA Docket Number: ‘ ' Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renewal, Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
04/06/2012; McHale, Christine; Yellenic, Cindy -

Off-Slte Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Petalls
Parttal or Full Triggors: Random Indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capagity: 50 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 24
Securéd Demontia Care Unit In Home: No-

Arog:

Secured Dementia Unit Gapacity, if Applicable:
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/06/2012 - McHale, Christine

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.18(c) - The home shall report the incldent or cendition to the Deparlment's personal care home reglonal office or the personal
care home complaint hotline within 24 hotrs in a manner designated by the Department. Abuse reporling shall also follow the
guldelines in section 2600.15 (relating to abuse reporting covered by law).

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 8/23/11, Resident #1 had an unwitnessed fall that resulted In trealment for a traumatic fracture to the ieft lower arm lhal.Was
treated at an smergency room. The home did not submit an incident report to the Department.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necssary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Incltude steps to conect the violation descrihed above and staps to pravent a slmilar viofation from occurring agafn. If steps cannot be completed
immadiately, include dates by which the steps will be complated,

, .
A e T I.\u;
AN

Sy oo toli PELA
N .
Repeat Violatlon?‘h@ Data(s) of Previous Viclation{s) ) :

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ]
(Requlred on EVERY Page) 304 == 209N 8 A emnns A 5§5~-3~/ 2

{
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative -
Date - A
(Required gel /- , - S -3
Required on EVERY Page Iy I <tlhenny OCH s-3-12 /

) i - R
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correclion is approved as of _:;/dQ[f_@_ Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Sgnature ’”{‘,407)?\
. . ale

{Date)
E Fully Implemented
[T] Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

| N
* The above plan of correction was approved by Ow’ [[] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
( ) [] Motimplemented




Violation:

Regulation: 2600.16(C)

PC Staff was tralned on the importance of letting the PCA know about all incldents immediately.
Personal care administrator will make sure to call the PCH hotline within 24 hours ofa
reportable incident. Personal care administrator will also send the reportable incident to our

DPW representative.
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Chrisline

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600

2600.17 - Resident records shall be confidential, and, except in emergencles, may not be accessible to anyone other than the
resident, the resident's designated person If any, staff persons for the purpose of providing services to the resident, agents of the
Department and the long-term care ombudsman without the wrilten consent of the resident, an individual holding the resident’s
power of attomey for heallh care or health care proxy or a resident's deslgnated person, or if a court orders disclasure,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 4/6/12, the medication administration records that list the residents’ medications and diagnoses were unlocked and

accassible
on top of the medication cart by the storage room near resident room #315. .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as-necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inchude steps to comect the violatlon described above and steps lo provent & simfiar viofalion from occurding again. If steps cannot be compleled
immadialely, Include dales by which the steps will bo completad.

Ropeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(sh v

Signature of Lega!l Entity Representative . ;
(Required on EVERY Pate) 4 /4. ) me@LM”‘/} /ch
Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Repres“é{tative - ) .
A . ] Date - — 1
(Reaulred on EVERY Paco). /" . by |/ 11 T hupn'y 20 13 S5 - /A
[ / .
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
s
The above plan of correction Is approved as of _M%——- Verlficatlon of Legal Enlity Representative Signature 5/0)/) %~

(Date) St
E Fully tmplemented
| ] Ppartially Implemented - Adequate Progress
i
?2” [] Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials)
[ ] Notimplemented

The above plan of correction was approved by




Violatfon:

Regulation; 2600.17

All personal care staff has been retrained about the importance of confidentiality and HIPAA
laws. PCA will do spot checks weekly to ensure that all medications and residential records are
never left unattended.
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1 REGULATION &5 Pa. Code §2600

2600.51 - Criminal history checks and hiring policies shall be In accordance wlth the Older Aduil Protective Services Act (OAPSA)
(35 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapler 16 (relating to protective services for older adulls).

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home did nol request a criminal background check for staff member A, hired on 1/16/12, until 2/9/12.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign aud date any attached pages.)

Include steps o comact the violalion descrbed above and steps to prevent a similar viclation from occum’ng agaln. If steps cannct be completed
immadialely, Includs dates by which the steps will he completed,

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required.on EVERY Page) 7/ - L/Mﬁ W LC A
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represcméatwe . -
Date S~ § - o
{Required on EVERY Page) }!,(1 m m CI/N FU’LV PC/’JA’ 3 /

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of %/ : a: 69; -1 Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signature fgyﬂ/; 3
. Date

Fully mplementad

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ( lw/\‘[\"\ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

(Initials)
Not Implemented




Violation:

Regulation: 2600,51

Human resources department will adhers o their own Internal policy as well as DPW regulation
of not allowing any applicants to work at our facllity prior to requesting a criminal background
check. They will now go through a 2 step review process of all required documentation for all
new hires prior to their start date at our facliity. This will ensure that no new hire will start without
all required documentation being completed.

AN
R
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Violation Report! 17638 - 04/06/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 _
" 2600.89(b) - Hot water temperature in areas accessible to the resident may nol exceed 120°F.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 4/6/12, the waler temperature at the kitchen sink in resident room #208 measured 124.6 degrees Fahrarhelt.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any allached pages.)
Include steps to comect the viofatlon described above and steps (o prevenl a simifar violation from occurying again, If steps cannot be completed

immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be completed.

Tt WS Himgacod ot Wb orntdh oy,

/0] v

@@,@@mm‘% /

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}: 04/13/2011

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative . :
{Required on EVERY Page) _ %ﬂ I s ON Ay Y F7
/
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative -
: pate S5 " /2
{Regulred on EVERY Page} .
- . ?y/m /7’7‘?I//’\€f7/’1$;/ /

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

- ;
The above plan of correclion Is approved as of %‘&— Verlfication of Legal Entity Representative Signalure@ :’l@] 2,
’ Dale

E Fully Implemented

O WW\ [] Panially Implemented - Adequate Progress
v

[[] Pertially Implemented - inadequate Progress
[] Mot Implemented

The above plan of correction was approved by .
{Initials)




Violation:

Regulation: 2600.88(B) -

Security department will check water temperatures twice daily to ensure that water
temperatures do not exceed 120 degrees Fahrenhelt. If temperatures rise above 120 degrees
Fahrenheit, the director of facliittes will be notified to correct the issue.
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Violatlon Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.103(e) - Food served and returned from an individual's plale may not be served again or used in the preparation of other
dishes, Leftover food shall be labeled and dated.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Two trays of puresd foods in molds in the freezer of the third floor kitchen were not labeled or dated.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG} (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inciude steps to correct the violation desoribed above and sleps lo prevent a similar viclalion from ecctiring agaln. If steps cannot be completed
Immediately, includa dates by which the steps will be compleled. T

Repeat Violation: No- Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legél Entity Representative .
(Roquired on EVERY Page) m-" AL Bsne, FCH

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative / . ) :
{Required on EVERY Page} \ . Date - T
Required on EVERY Paga ?Sé_im W‘“I/A-Qh/’?\/ Pd S 3 J o

/ _
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

. 7 Jo— i’ { .
The above plan of correction is approved as of =¥fﬂ——~ Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature £ ﬂ@ R
. {Date

~(Date)
' & Fully fmplemented
[] Patially mplemented - Adequate Progress

' 1[ i\
The above plan of correction was approved by Q 2’ [] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{inifials)
[[] Notimplemented




Violalion:

Regulation: 2600.103(E)

Dining and Kitchen staff was retrained on the importance of wrapping,dating and labeling all
items In the freezer and refrigerator.Kitchen management has instituted a checklist of all
refriderators and freezers to ensure all items are date.Kitchen management will review this

checklist daily,
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Violation Report; 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600

2600.103(f) - Food requiring refrigeration shall be stored at or below 40°F. Frozen food shall be kept at or below O°F.
Thermometers are required In refrigerators and freezers.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 4/5/12, there was no thermometer in the refrigerator under the counter In the kitchen on the thitd floor.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Aftach pages as necessary. Rcmembér that you must sign and date any attached pages.) -
Incliude staps to corvect the violation doscribed above and steps lo prevent a simifar viofation from oceurring again, If steps cannot be compieled

Immedialely, Include dates by which the sleps wilf be completed.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative —
{Required on EVERY Page) . W (w_ﬂm—n/] p C’@
{
Printed Name and Tltle of Legal Entity Representativo
(Required on EVERY Page} %ﬁ’?’) Metthammn v | /?, Date 6 -2 / ol

!
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

. . S , ‘ ‘ ,
The above plan of correction is approved as of *ﬂ%&%}— Verlfication of Legal Enlity Representative Signature f;[ _;a(é:}f J9.
. ate)

Fully Implemented .
Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress

(o

el Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials)

The above plan of correction was approved by

OO0

Not Implemented




Violatlon:

Regulation: 2600.103(F})

On April 5, 2012 there was a thermometer in the small cooler on the third floor serving area
however the thermometer was knocked up when food was placed in the smalf cooler, Aftached
is the small cooler log and a picture of the thermomester from the date of inspection.
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Chrisline

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600.105(g)(2) - Lint shall be cleaned frori the vent duct and Internal and external ductwork of ¢lothes dryers according to the
manufaciurer's Insfructions.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Clumps of lint and dust along with a rubber glove, papers, and mouse droppings were found behind the washer and dryer in the
latindry room on the third floor. ' .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remomber that you must sign and date any altached pages.)
Inciude steps to correct the violation described above and steps lo prevent & similar violatlon from ecctiring agaln. If sleps cannot be completed
immediately, Inelude dates by which the steps will be complelad.

Repeat Viotation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Légal Entity Representative ' '
{Required on EVERY Page) WCMM,L/Y /QC’ /7
U oo 5-3-)2.

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represéantative
: /
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

/
(Requlred on EVERY Page) : * 17 '
Required on EVERY Pagle %(m‘ WC*Z/Mnn\/pc%l
, 2. N
The above plan of correciion is approved as of 20/ 19 Verification of Legal Enilty Representative Signature \/) 20/,

(Date) {Dato)
‘:Ef Fully Implemented _
[] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

N
The above plan of correction was approved by Q\(N\ . [7] Pertially implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials ‘ :
( ) [] Notimplomented




Violation:

Regulation: 2600.105{G)(2)

Personal care staff completes dally lint trap cleanings that are signed off in the fog book. As

of April 5, 2012 the PCA has Included that the personal care 11-7 shift employees will inspect
around the washer and dryer for any clulter, dust, ot droppings. This log wilt be signed off daily
by the personal care aide and reviewed weekly by the PCA, Housekeeping will also inspect ihis
room during its weekly PC cleaning.
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.107(d) - The written emergency procedures shall ba reviswed, updated and submilted annually fo 1he tocal emergency
management agsncy. .

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION-
The home's writlen emergency procedures have not beon submitted to the municipal emergency management agency.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember thaf you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to comact the violation described above and steps lo prevent a simifar violation from ocourring again. If steps cannot be completed
Immedlately, nclude dates by which the stops will be completed.

Repeat Violatlon: No Dato(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) m‘\,ﬁ/&wv /QC A

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Representatlve

(Required on EVERY Pagel  <’; ﬁf’hm ny/ doa no | e s-3-/2
DEPARTMENT USE QNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as o i_ﬁﬁ;
! fan of correction i r d Do) Verlficatlon of Legal Enlity Representative oigna!u{e
Date (Dale}

D Fully Implemented

Qﬂ W\ g Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

D Pariially Imptemented - inadequate Progress
] Notimplemented

The above plan of correction was approved by
{iniliais)




Violation:

Regulation: 2600,107(D)

Wasley Enhanced Living's wrilten emergency procedures have been submitted to the
Phitadelphia Municipal Emergency Management Agency, Attached is a copy of proof that our
procedure plan was submitted,

Thag Plan 1Mx\\\®lr&\!\\\\s®\i\f\\m)@»\\ ﬂ !sb \J\OU & L,

Mad J(M?M PI0W i el (26 m\ @{Bw Ny pp\\mé\q) Do

A 3 A \\\N\Q\W&»\k Py b Y At
Ciw
P (A
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2600

2600.123(c) - For 8 home serving hine or more residents, an emergency evacuation diagram of each fleor showing corridors, Hine of
travel to exit doors and location of the fire extinguishers and puli signals shall be posted In a conspicuous and public place on each

floor., '

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ,
The home does not have emergency evacuation dlagrams in consplcuous and public places in the home,

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Ren{ember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include staps to corect the violation described above and steps to provent a simifar vielatlon from occurdng agaln. If steps cannof be complated
Immadiately, nclode dates by which the sleps will be completed,

(2)
é/??yz?w,;y gl?ﬂ—n’/f’/ztw ﬁ/ﬁf#ﬂd W)’// A<
fcﬁl{p }w Fhe /%///myf !k %f AL ; dar.

7/4%/ v

f/ﬁ/ %M& j‘/vc/:/m It 4~
L Spee  Aeess, T
Mg P ExTRIS ek ) |
SEAES it e TR . (o f\ﬁa(&my\% 0§ & (m%tb\ W) 8‘(\;\

12/] Shptrens

-
5t
i 255
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Ropresentative . '
{Requirad on EVERY Page) g Y08 YOV Y IS
. ,, e PCR
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date
(Reguired on EVERY Paae) & TN QI/M,,,%V ) S~3 ~/Q\/

-
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

s
The above plan of correction Is approved as of M— Verification of Lagal Entily Representativa Signature /’%Z [

{Dale) Dats
[:| Fully Implemented

IE' Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

!
The above plan of corraclion was approved by (r ‘E}’\ [:] Partially Implemented - Inadsquate Prograss
Inttials) —
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Chrisline

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.134(c) - A fire exiinguisher with a minimurm 2A-10B8C rating shall be Tocated In each kitchen. The kitchen extinguisher meets
the requirements for one floor as required in § 2600.131(a). .

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There is no fire extingulsher in the home’s kitchen on the third floor.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inchide steps lo correct the viclation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If sleps canno! be complelad
immediately, include dates by which the steps will ha completed.

_ s PAA
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative . p
(Reguired on EVERY Page} - A é% _ C//@

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

' {
(Required on EVERY Page) <~y )< o nn/ /gg bate §~ . 9~/ 22

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT GIRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

~ -
The above plan of correction Is approved as of % Verlfication of Legal Entily Representative Srgnalurek{r'/-’?%"\

Date
<] Fully imptemented
() }?{ ﬂ,\ [[] Patially Implemented - Adsquate Progress
. The above ptan of correctlon was approved by : D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
( ) [] NotImplemented




Violation;

Regulation; 2600.131(C)

A fire extinguisher was not placed on the third floor serving area because food is not prepared in
this area. This area Is not a Kitchen it Is a serving area only, This area contaihs no oven and no
stove; only a warming area,

*As of April 5, 2012 there is a fire extinguisher located In the third floor serving area in response
to the clted violailon,




—
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]

Violation Report: 17636 - 04/0512012 - Motale, Chilstine

1, REGULATION 55 Pa. Code §2600

2600.132(c) - A wrilten i fire drili record must mclude the date, time, the amount of time it took for evacualion, the exit route use&, the
number of residents In the home at the tim e of ihe drill, ine number of residents evacualed, the nuraber of staff peréons

participating, problems sncountered and whether thé fire atarm or smoke detector was operative,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

- The fire drill racord for the drlll conducted on 11 0/12 doas not include the numbe
and the number of rasidents evacuated, ) :

r of residents In the homs at the time of the drill

- The fire drill record for the dillis conducted on 9726111, 10/2511, 4410111, 1216111, V2112, 214112, and 3/18/12 do not include the

number of residents evacuated during the drill,

chied pages.)

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Altach pages as NCCOSSALY. Remember that you must sign and date any atta
steps cannot he compieted

Include steps to corect the viofation desoribed above and steps lo prevent 8 simitar violation from acourring again, If
immedialely, include dales by which the steps will ba complefed.

eve Drill Recatds For Firt L8 (’a‘ﬂlﬁvutlfﬂ Form

PPw 9/% _ 55 Pu (o0 5 L600113T (c) Dres ™ Ea v
Show Fhar ‘TDM & oF ﬂfsm%ﬂ\‘ﬁ Evheakn W Her,

Bome o Hu /ybm mwkwv Dles  Please S

0 Fire D{f}
lm‘\f/@ NS I\ @Q m M&VQ Phl. f\%w\w)

\ ' ) O O‘MB 45\ \\f\\ 0(“ \S ﬁ\'\l& Wil
i Cort Q) M,dh \ (200¢ aw\ tw w0 preg f by ol

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ,

(Requlred on EVERY Page) m (’M : p CY V4
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entity Representative ! ‘ J

[Reaulrod on EVERY Page) o,y J7) ST/ RN I 128354 Date ¢~ F~ [ oL
yaua )
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES WMAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

{Date)

The above plan of correction is approved as of ‘QD )él ; 7
QL——L— Verificalion of Legal Entity Representative Signature ﬂfﬂ’% %;2
)

Fulty Implemented
@m [\'\ [ Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correclion was a roved b
pp y D Partially Implerented - Inadequate Progress
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vViolation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600

2800.132(d) - Residents shall be able to evacuate the antlt
wiiting within the past year by a fire safely expert within the

expert.

e bullding to a public thoroughfare, ortoa fire-safe area designated in
period of time specified Inwilling within the past year by & fire safely

2, pESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's designated evacuation fime is 10 minutes .30 seconds. The nome's fire drill evacuation times are:

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Attach
include steps fo correct the violatfon described above and steps o prevent a similar viclation

immediately, Inclide dales by which the staps will be complated.

heft (mouu/—w. ond 0N J,eyvvf&%y

AT 745 pr H/m} ﬂcthﬂ"owﬁ
0 0 mm 20 Set.
ol vy

Trat, Set SHahen Shiv

RSO ot L pocuoled @\Ufmb‘ fio Getls
£y 00 thsu hiwL S

PAGES BS NECESSATY Remember that you must sign and date any attaches pages.)
from ocecuming again. If steps cannol be completed

DW?N‘) Ha mhinth o Javeey (ZJ Prille -
/ﬂjz&/z,

Emvcm//[md 1wt

st Prill w75 (omoveho

20 2000 Hut et svr éﬁ/f*“’"”l’“‘_’“’
} ./-C;/ ,}-{jﬂ?ﬂg'

gt Spte

(‘,Vbcj?@] 12 . w
Z )
Repeat Violatlon: No - Datol(s) of Previous Violation(s}: ‘

Sighature of Legal Entity Representative -
{Requlred on EVERY Page) %Cm/z <) X/’W JPC KL

)

Printdd Name and Tiile of Lagal Entity Representative

(Roquired on EVERY Paga) /" g V1 S/ harriinf 1CH Dato g B~/

; ./
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

{Dals)
@ Fully implemented

Tha abova pian of correction was approved by ‘O%W\

“The above plan of corractionis a prov;ad,as of ﬂ&gﬁ}_ i : o N
p Verification'of Legal Entity Representative Slgnature 0‘207} )2
. Date

[] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
[] Partially implemented - Inadequate Proaress




EIRE DRILL RECORDS

L R T R T LN

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 58 Pa. Code Chapter 2600
PCH Namo: WESLEY ENHANGED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR Number: 176380
Date . ‘Time Evac Time SupervlsédAby_Fire Safety Expert
031122012, 11:41 AM 6 minutas 65 seconds T
0200412012 06:06 AM 5 minutes 30 seconds
01/21/2012 07:55 PM 8 minutt;s 10 seconds
0141072012 07:46 PM 11 minutes
1210872011 04:66 FM 7 minutes 40 seconds
1411012011 12:10 AM & minules 48 seconds
40251201 0745 PM 4 minutes
0042672011 09:20 AM 6 minutes 28 seconds
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Violation Report; 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600,141{a)2} - The}edwevalua!ion must include the following: (1) through (10}

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The medical evaluation for resident #2, dated 10/20/11, does not Include the resldent’s ability to evacuate in the event of an
emergency.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) (Attach pages as necess Remember that you must sigit and date any attached pages.)
Irclude steps to comect the violation described above and steps lOprevaent 8 simifiar violation from oceurring again. If sleps cannot be compfeted
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be completed.

' \]\]\J(\\D\{QN\N\ 5)9‘@(\0\wa

e Bsaafet
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Retuired on EVERY Page) wwyﬂ /06, /9‘
Printed Name and Tltie of Legal Entity Representalwa
Date § 8 / ol

{Required on EVERY Page) - ,
Redqulred on EVERY Page ?{//m 7/)/}(; J/Mf’fﬂ(“/
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of — G Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature
' ate

[] Fulyimplemented
[7] Partially mplemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
{initlals)
[] Notlmplemented
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Chrisline

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.183(f) - Prescription medications,

served at the home shall be destroyad
Slate regulations. When a resident permanently leaves the home, the resident’

designaled person, if any, or the person or entity taking responsbility for the new pla

OTC medications and CAM that are discontinued, expired or for resldents who are no longer
in a safe manner according to the Department of Environmental Proteclion and Federaf and
s medications shall be given lo the resident, the
cement on the day of depariure from the home.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Staff reported fo a representative of the Department on 4/5/12 that when fenlanyl patches are removed from residents they are
wrappad up in a rubber glove and thrown away in the garbage, The manufacturer of the medication recommends folding the
adhesive sides of the patch together and flushing the patch in order to avoid misuse of the medication.. The palch contains a potent

amount of medicalion even after the recommended time thati It is used on a patient.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includa steps to correct the violallon described above and steps lo prevent a simifar vialation from occuring agein. If steps cannot be comploted

immeadiately, include dates by which the steps il be completed.

5%“0? 0
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Repressntative ~— ¢ /
(Required on EVERY Page} | m /f%ﬁ-
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Representative [ U Date 5 _ 3 - } 9\

{Requlred on EVERY Page) CM:‘ 1Y) ¢ T [lan n\_f
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

. r
The above plan of correction is approved as of % Bule) & Veriflcation of Legal Enlily Representalive Signature ’IQZC;W Ja
. ale

[] Fully implemented
M i ‘g Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress.
[| Partislly Implemented - inadequate Progress

“The above plan of correclion was approved by
{Inltials)
D Not Impfemented




Violation:

Regutation: 2600.183(F)

This resident still resides here at Wesley Enhanced Living and has a standing order for Fentanyl
patches. The regulation states that safe destruction shall be enforced for all medications that -
are discontinued, expired, or for residents that are no longer served at our home.

*Staff has been trained to dispose of Fentanyl patches in a sharps container after removal. A
sharps container was placed in resident room In response to the cited violation,

skall il \?b\\w} Ghg, B oD busdrs vaets ek Boe Qi ohs pom&
oé R 0K s
Cow
5la0h -
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1, REGULATION 56 Pa,Code §2600
2600.187(a) - A medication record shall be kept to include the following for each resident for whom medications are administered:

{1) Resident's nams.

(2) Drug allergiss.

(3) Name of medicatlon.

(4) Strength,

(5} Dosage form,

{8} Dose,

{7} Route of adminisiration,

(8) Frequency of administration,

{9) Administration times.

{(10) Duration of therapy, if applicable.

(11) Speclal precautions, If applicable.
(12) Diagnosis or purpose for the madication, including pro re nata (PRN).

(13) Date and time of medication adminlstrafion.
(‘14) Name and Initials of the staff person administering the madication,

2, DESCRlPTiON OF VIOLATION
- The medication administration record for resident #2 does not include diagnosis or purpose for Tylenol 325 mg,

- The medication administration record for resident #3 does not Include diagnosis or purpose for Nystatin.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include sleps fo correct the violation described ebove and steps fo prevent a simifar violation from ocouring agaln. If sleps cannot he completed
immediataly, Include dates by which the steps will e complefed,

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):|  04/13/2011
Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Page) MQ”\OY 07 /P
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entl Representatlva
bate 5~ B~/ R
Required on EVERY Page
on 8 el 79NN //xennk/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of Q%g& Verification of Legal Entlty Representative Signature 5{50(}%

{Date
]E Fully Implemented .
[] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

74D
The above plan of correction was approved by @M [] Partially Implemented - Inadequale Progress

Initials
¢ ) [} Wot implemented




Violation:

Regulation: 2600.187(A) ‘
The medication administration record for resident #2 and #3 were fixed to Include diagnoses for
purpose of identified medications. Personal care nurse will do monthly audits of all medicat&n )
administraiion rec. \rds d verify proper transcription of new medications as ordered. (W, d(\f\@(
O (R RO e WK WAL QxQQJL\\J(M

W./
Elada- -

Se
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

4. REGULATION &5 Pa.Code §2600

2600.187(c) - If a resident refuses to take a prescribed medicalion, the refusal shall be documented in the resident's record and on
the medicatlon record. The refusal shall be reported 1o the prescriber within 24 hours, unless otherwise instructed by the prescriber,
Subsequent refusals to lake a prescribed medication shalt be reporied as required by the prescriber,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 311412, 314142, 316112, 37112, 3M0N2, 3111112, 312112, 312212, 3/24/12, 3/26/12, and 3/31/12, resident #4 refused to iake a
scheduled dose of Fish Oll at 8:00 am. On 3/1/12, 3/3/12, 3/6/12, 311/12, 311812, 3/19/12, and 3/31/12, resident #4 refused to
take a scheduled dose of Lasix 20 mg at 8:00 am. On 3/19/12, 3/20/12, and 3/24/12, resident #4 refused to lake a scheduled dose
of Advair 260/50 at 8:00 am. On 3/24/12, resident #4 refused to take a scheduled dose of Spiriva al 8:00 am. On 3/19/12, resident
#4 refused fo take a schedulad dose of Ketoconazole cream 2% at 8:00 pm, On 3/19/42, resident #4 refused to lake a scheduled
dose of Systane Solution af 8:00 pm. The home did not document theses refusals in the resident’s record or report the refusals to

the resident's doctor as required,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sigh and date any attached pages.)
Include sfeps to comect the violatlon described ahove and steps lo prevent a simifar violation from ocourring again. If steps cannot be completed
immedialely, Include dates by which the steps will be completed,

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Stgnature of Legal Entity Representative « - )
(Reguired on EVERY Page] m ¢ /\QM\M?W /ﬁ) CQ

Peinted Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

‘ U/
(Reguired on EVERY Page) ?lgrrﬂ’? m (j’/h én al \7/ Pate 5‘23 ,_.] 2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

. ! .
The above plan of correction Is approved as of hﬂ%géé))“—*- Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature £/ a0 o
(Date)

[] Fuly Implerented
:Eﬂ Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

i ,
The above plan of correction was approved by ‘\ El Partiafly Implemented - Inadequate Progress
: fniltials
¢ ) (] Not Implemented




Violation:

Regulation: 2600,187(C)

Personal care staff was trained on the importance of informing the prescriber within 24 hours

of a medicatlon refusal and documenting the refusal in resident record. PC staff will also
question the resident as to why they refused thelr medication and enforce education about their
medication. PC nurse will check medication administration records regularly to ensure refusals
have been reported and resolved,

&L
3
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - Mctale, Christine

1. REGULATION 56 Pa,Code §2600
2600.187(d) - The home shall follow the direclions of the prescriber.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #4 is prescribed Remeron 156 mg two tablets at bedtime and Benefiber once dally. These medicallons were not available
in the home,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atiach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to conect the violation describied above and steps lo prevent a similer violaifon from eceuning agaln, If sleps cannot be complated
immadialely, include dates by which the steps will be completed.

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s} of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative .

{Required on EVERY Page) %‘ﬂ/m F/) MMW /0 C/ %2

Printed Naine.and Title of Legal Entity Representative / Pate S~ 3 - /a
{(Required on EVERY Page) %’% %4 CI/M oA \/

: 4
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

. . P h
The above plan of correction is approved as of. Qé%ggg— Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature Y/ J:
(Date

Fully implemented
Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by C_\[Z/\‘\"

{Initials)

Pardially Implemented - Inadequate Pragress

Not Implemented

ONMO




Violation:

Regulation: 2600.187(D)
Personal care hurse and personal care aides will always ensure that the medications listed on

the medication adminlstration record are always avallable in the medicalion cart. 11-7 shift will
check the medication cart dallyt to make sure we have all the medications thast are listed on the

Medication administration record,

*Both of the prescribed medioations were recelved on the evening shipment in time for
administration on April 5, 2012,
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

" 2600.224(a) - A deferminalion shall be made within 30 days prior to admisslon and documented on the Depariment's preadmission
screening form that the needs of the resident can be met by the servicaes provided by the home.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The pre-admission screening form for resident #3, admilted 1411411 1‘. does nol include aAdalermI'natton tt{at the home can meet the
service needs of the rosident.

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to comect the violation described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from occurring again, If steps cannof be complatad
Immadifately, Include dates by which the steps will be completed, )

Repeat Viclatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

| BooLols
Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) @%,%,/)/nc KO Ao CH
7

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date 3 Q,
(Required on EVERY Page) .L/+ 4 TN/ honmy ) ¢
7

DEPAéTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of @&— Verification of Legal Eniily Representalive Signature ’%}[‘i 3
ate

{Date)

_ D Fully Imptemented
QQ/\J\(\ E] Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by : - [:] Partially Implemenied - Inadequate Progress
(initials) [} Notimplemented




Violation:

Regulation; 2600.224(A)

All preadmission screenings will be checked by the personal care 11-7 staff monthly to ensure
that all appropriate boxes are checked off and make certain that all discrepancies are brought to
the attention of the PCA.

“Thy PCA w\l\ (U\M \\ L0Qaipn. SLRlamly Upin Cow o
1o LASOLL A &Nﬂ N \\&\3\\@\\,@ DIOAAK . %L {) g

Ly
e
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/06/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.225(c) - The resldent shall have additional assessments as follows:
(1) Annually.
(2) if the conditlon of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment.
(3) At the request of the Dapartment upon cause to believe that an update is required.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #5 was diagnosed with Obsessive Compulsive Disorder and has new hehavioral symptoms of asking repedilive questions,
fack of sleep due fo this diagnosis, and confuslon. This information is not addressed on the rosident's assessment dated 11/1/11.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any aftached pages.)
Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a simflar violation from ocowing again. If sleps cannol be complefed
Immedialely, Include dales by which the steps will ba compleled.,

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s): .

Signature of Lagal Entity Representative

(Roquired on EVERY Page) LTI DR 1A
Printed Name and Title o?l,egal Entity Representative ¢ v Dato 5_ ,3
Required gn EVERY P ) b A
o sy et " "0 T hanry 2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

. ¥ : e
The above plan of correction is approved as of % Verification of Lagal Entily Representative Signature. Zﬂ@/)}——
: ' Date}

Fully Implemented

OQ" [] Partially tmplemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by : “ [:| Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(nitiais) [[] Notlimplemented




Violation:

Regulation: 2600.225(C)

Resident #5's assessment now reflects the daily redirection given by PC staff to therapeutically
treat-diagnosis. PC nurse will ensure to note all new diagnoses In the resident assessment,
PC Nurse will confirm that all new diagnosises are documented In the assessment and support
plan after residential doctor’s visits.
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Violation Report: 17638 - 04/05/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 86 Pa.Code §2600

2600.227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident's support plan the medical, dental, vision, hearing, mental health or other
behavioral care services that will be made available o the resident, or referrals for the resident to outside services if the resident’s ‘
physiclan, physician’s assistant or cerlified registered nurse praclitioner, determine the necessily of these services, |

2. DESGRIPTION QOF VIOLATION 7 .
- Resident #2 requires physical assistance with personal laundry, shopping, and managing finances as determined by the residont’s
assessment dated 9/15/11, The resident's support plan dated 9/24/11 does not address how the home wili assist the resident in
meeting these neads,

- Resident #3 has a history of suicide aitempls and experiences symptoms of anxlely and depression as determined by the
rasident's assessment dated 2/22/12. The resident's support plan dated 2/22/12 does not address how the home will assist the

rasident In meeting these needs,

- Resldent #4 requires physical asslstance with dressing/undressing, grooming, personal laundry, shopping, managing finances, and
oblaining clean seasonal clothing as determined by the resident’s assessment dated 10/21/11. The resident’s support ptan daled
10125141 does not address how the home will assist the resident in meeting these needs,

- Resldent #5 requires physical assistance with personal laundry, shopping, securing and using transportation, wriing
correspondence, managing finances, and obtaining clean seasonal clothing as determined by the resident's assessment dated
11/1/11. The resident’s support plan dated 11/7/11 does not address how the home will assist the resident in meating these needs.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps lo correct the viclation described above and sleps lo proven! a simifar violation from ocourrng agaln. If slaps camnof be compleled
immediately, Include datas by which the steps will be compleled.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation{s):

Signature of Legal Entify Representative .
{Roguired on EVERY Page) W/) "’M P SOOHF
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative 4 0 Date .
(Required on EVERY Pagiel /s gy ¢ 2/ ey 1vY/ ' _ S—3 -1 &
v ’ ‘
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of ngt/g\ Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signature Zg.ﬂw) } .
{Date)

Fully Implemented
Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Uj\’ Partlally Implemented - inadequate Progress

{InHials}

CIOMO

Not Implemented




Violation:

Regulation; 2600.227(D)

PC staff has updated all residents support plans, PC nurse will now note who assists residents
with every ADL or IADL that requires physical assistance. PC staff will audit quarterly that this is
properly stated In the support plans,
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85/22/2012 13:46 2156246268 KIMMCILHENNY
95/22/2012 13:86  B1827E1147 ARL, PAGE  B2/82

Pagre 22 -:n_f 2

Viclation Repori; 17838 . 04/08/2012 - MaHals, Ghidsting

4. REGULATION 55 Pa,Codo §2600
2800.252 - Enh residens record must niude tive following Infotmation: (1) through {28)

PRIy

2, DESORIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldents #4 and #8's wsaorda contalned & photograph of the residents that was taken 372010 snd are greatar than 2 yeors old.

e

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach DATRS 83 nesessary, Remembe that yau must sign and date any nstached pagos,)*
fnclude stops to oot the vielation destrivad abovs And stapa o pmvont a shnllar violollen from ecouring agaln, If slaps dannot by vomplaled
insmediataly, Inoluda detos by vibioh the Sleps wi by tompleted, . ,

Repoat Violation: No Date{a) of Pravioyy Viointion(a):

Signature of | ogal Entity Reprasantati ~
Ig_emgﬁi‘ﬁﬁ_tmmp e % YN M el
Printod Nama and Titie of Legul Bntity Re msa}utaﬁw ' \_/ /
(Ssculted o0 QVERY Bua] o Lpyr o e o e T b ity (§™- D D/
, ¥ ¥ ¥
DEPABTM}ENT LISE ONLY -,HOMES{ MAY NOT W[RI'I/E RELOW THIS LINE! ,
The shove plan of corteclon s approved as of Y QS// Varifleation of Legal Entily Reprosentative Slpnature fxﬂéfj /Q .
) (L)ate]

(Data} ‘
B Fully implementes
2’4 D Parially Implemented - Aduquate Pragraes
[ Partiahy implementes » iedagiate Progress
(] -NotImplemanted

The alsove plan of correation was approved by _ _
(inttiats)
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Violation:
Regulation: 2600.252

All Pexsonal Care P]lOIOS_W6r$ updated and are cutrent. Personal Cate 117 shift now
reviews charts d‘utmg their nightly chart checks to ensure that gl photos are up to date.
PC 11-7 staff will let PCA know when 2 now photo is needed.






